

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2375

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 17

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete line 5 and insert “ORS 279A.140 to
2 279A.155.”.

3 On page 2, line 33, delete “significant” and insert “unreasonable”.

4 In line 34, after the period delete the rest of the line and lines 35 and 36 and insert “A state
5 contracting agency, in accordance with the Public Contracting Code, may negotiate the terms and
6 conditions set forth in a contract form or contract template but may not vary the terms and condi-
7 tions without the advice of the Attorney General or legal counsel that the Attorney General ap-
8 proves if the state contracting agency anticipates that the contract form or contract template will
9 be the basis for a public contract with a contract price that exceeds \$150,000.”.

10 On page 3, line 10, after “279B.065” insert “, 279B.080 or 279C.110 (9)”.

11 On page 4, line 38, after “Treasurer” insert “, not later than December 31, 2017,”.

12 In line 45, after the period insert “Not later than December 31, 2018, a person that conducts a
13 procurement or administers a public contract for the office of the Secretary of State or the office
14 of the State Treasurer shall meet the standards that the office of the Secretary of State or the office
15 of the State Treasurer, as appropriate, establishes under this subsection.”.

16 On page 5, line 18, delete “reducing risks and inefficiencies” and insert “managing risks, re-
17 ducing inefficiencies”.

18